FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93)	ENTS ONLY
Tab Settings ♀ ♀ ♥ ▼	¥
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of convoying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fari MAISSAMI	Name: Denbur, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 433 Plaza Drive, Unit 4
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Westmont State: Illinois Zip: 60559
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: 20 November 2009	Application and applications of the second and applications of
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe 	scution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/351,078	mbers attached? □ Yes ■ No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kevin D. Erickson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Paulcy Petersen & Erickson	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road	8. Deposit Account : 19-3550 Paulcy Petersen & Erickson
Suite 365	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Hoffman Estates State: IL Zip: 60169	
DO N	OT USE TIMS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	true and approach and any attached come is a true come
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document	_
Kevin D. Erickson	13 CILC 01 DEC. 2009
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Docket No.: Mail Stop /	Assignment Recordation Services
	ic US Patent and Trademark Office 450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
i hereby certify that this correspondence (s facaimile transmitted to: Mail Stop Assign Office D.O. Roy 1860 Alexandria VA 2231:	along with any paper referred to as being atteched or enclosed) is being intent Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark 3-1450 on

<u>010EC. 2009</u>

Signature

PATENT REEL: 023589 FRAME: 0628009/yk

Customer No.: 42419

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following inventor

Name:

Fari MAISSAMI

Residence:

Hinsdale, Illinois

Post Office Address: 967 Taft Road

Hinsdale, Illinois 60521

Citizenship:

United States of America

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

DENTAL DEVICE

which is described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by ASSIGNOR on even date herewith, and naming as sole inventor Fari MAISSAMI; said improvements as described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent of the United States, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention"; and

WHEREAS, Denbur, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal office and place of business at 433 Plaza Drive, Unit 4, Westmont, Illinois 60559, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent therefor of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States Letters Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire interest.

P140\mem

COMBINED DECLARATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY AND PETITION

SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Pauley Petersen & Erickson 2800 West Higgins Road; Suite 365 Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169 TEL (847) 490-1400 FAX (847) 490-1403

DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO:

Kevin D. Erickson (847) 490-1400 (847) 490-1403 - Fax

PETITION

Wherefore I Pray that Letters Patent be granted to me for the invention or discovery described and claimed in the attached specification and claims, and I hereby subscribe my name to the attached specification and claims, Declaration, Power of Attorney and this Petition.

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

11-20-09

Date

Fari MAISSAM

P160\mem

LAW OFFICES

Pauley Petersen & Erickson

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 365

2800 WEST HIGGINS ROAD
HOFFMAN ESTATES, ILLINOIS 60169 U.S.A.

PATENT, YRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND RELATED MATTERS

DOUGLAS M. PAULEY MAXWELL J. PETERSEN KEVIN D. ERICKSON NICK C. KOTTIS MELANIE I. RAUCH MARK D. SWANSON ANNA SWIETEK JOHN P. POLIAK WILLIAM R. SIEGEL

Date:

RECORDED: 12/01/2009

TELEPHONE (847) 490-1400 FACSIMILE (847) 490-1403 www.ppelaw.com

FACSIMILE

To: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Fax No.: 571-273-0140

Company: United States Patent and Trademark Office

From: Kevin D. Erickson
Customer No.: 42419

Re: Application Serial No.: 29/351,078
Attorney Docket No.: DBI-108-D
Filing Date: 30 November 2009

Number of pages being transmitted, including cover sheet: 4 pages

01 December 2009

- 1. Facsimile Cover Page (1 page)
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)
- 3. Assignment document (2 pages)

If you experience any difficulties receiving this transmission, please call our office at (847) 490-1400. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copy of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the United States Postal Service. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 023589 FRAME: 0631